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Case No.  16VARIANCE1018

551 Barberry Lane

Louisville Metro Board of Zoning Adjustment 

Non-Public Hearing



Request

 Variance from LDC section 5.3.1 table 5.3.1 

Dimensional Standards – Residential 

Development to encroach into the minimum 

required side yard setback.
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Case Summary / Background

 The applicant is requesting a variance from LDC section 5.3.1 

table 5.3.1 due to an existing garage and concrete driveway 

encroaching into the five foot minimum side yard setback along 

the northern property line. The subject property is located on 

Barberry Lane in the Loretto Subdivision in an R-5 zoned district 

within a Neighborhood Form District in Louisville Metro. The 

owners are attempting to come into compliance with the current 

Land Development Code.   

 The variance would allow both the driveway for an approximate 

linear distance of 11 ft. beyond the front setback (25 ft.) and the 

attached garage for an approximate linear distance of 2 ft. to 

encroach into the minimum side yard setback of 5 feet on the 

northern property line. 
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Zoning/Form Districts
 Subject Property:

• Existing: R-5/Neighborhood 

(N)

• Proposed: R-

5/Neighborhood (N)

 Adjacent Properties:

• North: R-5/Neighborhood 

(N)

• South: R-5/Neighborhood 

(N)

• East: R-5/Neighborhood 

(N)

• West: R-5/Neighborhood 

(N)
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Aerial Photo/Land Use
 Subject Property:

• Existing: Residential Single 

Family

• Proposed: Residential Single 

Family

 Adjacent Properties:

• North: Residential Single 

Family

• South: Residential Single 

Family

• East: Residential Single 

Family

• West: Residential Single 

Family
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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Site Photos-Surrounding Areas
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Applicant’s Site Plan
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Applicable Plans & Policies

 Land Development Code (2016): section 5.3.1 

table 5.3.1 Dimensional Standards: Residential 

Development 
 Minimum Side Yard Setback – 5 ft.
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Technical Review

 No Technical Review was conducted.
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Staff Analysis and Conclusions

 The variance would allow the applicant’s, at 

551 Barberry Lane, garage and portion of the 

driveway to come into compliance for the 

required side yard setback along the northern 

property line. 
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Required Actions

 The Board of Zoning Adjustment must 

determine if the proposal meets the standards 

for granting a variance established in the Land 

Development Code from sections 5.3.1, table 

5.3.1 Dimensional Standards: Residential 

Development for a garage and driveway within 

an R-5 zoned parcel in a Neighborhood Form 

District. Approve/Deny
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